



Notified Body No. 1224

Certificate of Constancy of Performance

1224-CPR-1212

In compliance with Construction Products Regulation 2011 (retained EU law EUR 2011/305) as amended by the Construction Products (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 and the Construction Products (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020, this certificate applies to the Construction Product

Fire Resisting Doorsets

Intended for use in Fire Compartmentation and/or escape routes

Placed on the Market under the Name of

Sentry Doors Ltd Brooklands Road Carcroft Doncaster DN6 7BA

and produced in the manufacturing plant

Sentry Doors Ltd, Brooklands Road, Carcroft, Doncaster DN6 7BA

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the Assessment and Verification of Constancy of Performance described in Annex ZA of the standard(s)

EN 16034:2014

under System 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the Factory Production Control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate was first issued on 22 January 2021 and will remain valid as long as neither the designated standard, the Construction Product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, or unless suspended or withdrawn by the Approved Product Certification Body.

Valid to: 21 January 2024

Executive Vice President Fire & Building Products Element Materials Technology

Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited t/a BM TRADA, Chiltern House, Stocking Lane, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 4ND, UK Registered Office: Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited, 10 Lower Grosvenor Place, London, SW1W 0EN, UK. Reg No. 11371436.

This certificate remains the property of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited. This certificate and all copies or reproductions of the certificate shall be returned to Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited or destroyed if requested. Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and verification of the certificate is available through BM TRADA or at the above address or at www.bmtrada.com